KingPo Test Equipment Co., Ltd.  |  Medical Bed Test Tools and Fixtures
Document No.: KP-6152X-DS-2026-Rev1  |  Rev 1.0  |  June 2026  |  Page 1
Medical Bed Test Tools and Fixtures
IEC 60601-2-52 Related Test Tools | GB 9706.252-2021 / YY 9706.252 Compliant
Standards: IEC 60601-2-52, GB 9706.252-2021, YY 9706.252
Manufacturer: KingPo Test Equipment Co., Ltd. www.dgkingpo.com Tel: +86-769-81627526
KingPo Test Equipment Co., Ltd.  |  Medical Bed Test Tools and Fixtures
Document No.: KP-6152X-DS-2026-Rev1  |  Rev 1.0  |  June 2026  |  Page 2

Footboard force application test
3.2 Detailed Tool Specifications
Model Key Specifications Material & Construction
KP-61521 Total Weight: 5.1 kg ± 0.05 kg Size: Φ120 × 228
mm Surface Roughness: Ra 1.6
Aluminum cone tool for entrapment testing
KP-61522 Total Weight: 3.34 kg ± 0.05 kg Size: Φ60 × 318
mm Surface Roughness: Ra 1.6
Stainless steel cylindrical tool for gap assessment
KP-61523 Total Weight: 1500 N Size: Φ335 × 500 mm
Composition: Loading pad + stainless steel cylinder
+ loading steel balls
Aluminum + stainless steel for standardized
loading
KP-61525 Force Range: 100–2200 N adjustable Sizes: 250 ×
950 mm and 250 × 475 mm Composition: Stainless
steel plate + loading steel balls
Stainless steel pressure plate for variable loading
KP-61526 Force: 1350 N Test Time: 0–9999 s Drive:
Pneumatic Equipment Size: 600 × 600 × 800 mm
Pneumatic footboard force application device
Testing Principle
These test tools and fixtures enable defined, repeatable mechanical interactions with medical bed structures to
evaluate critical safety aspects:
1. Entrapment & Gap Assessment (KP-61521 / KP-61522): Cone and cylindrical tools are applied to
openings and gaps in side rails, head/foot boards, and mattress support platforms to assess the risk of
patient entrapment or passage of body parts.
2. Standardized Loading (KP-61523): The loading pad applies a defined 1500 N force through a specified
contact area to evaluate structural strength and deflection under representative patient loading conditions.
3. Pressure Loading (KP-61525): The pressure plate applies adjustable force (100–2200 N) over defined
areas to evaluate localized strength, stability, and resistance to deformation.
4. Footboard Force Application (KP-61526): The pneumatic device applies a controlled 1350 N force to the
footboard for a programmable duration to evaluate structural integrity and attachment strength.
All tools are designed to produce consistent contact conditions, force application, and measurement
references, enabling laboratories to perform repeatable evaluations aligned with the mechanical safety
requirements of IEC 60601-2-52 and related standards.
KingPo Test Equipment Co., Ltd.  |  Medical Bed Test Tools and Fixtures
Document No.: KP-6152X-DS-2026-Rev1  |  Rev 1.0  |  June 2026  |  Page 4
Typical Applications
● Medical bed manufacturers — Product development verification, design validation, and production quality
control for side rail entrapment, loading strength, and footboard integrity
● Third-party testing laboratories — Compliance testing and certification support for IEC 60601-2-52